
Harding (1-0) -vs- Ala.-Huntsville (0-1)
1/31/2025 at Lafayette, La.

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Riley Price (1-0)
Loss: Megan Shurtz (0-1)
HBP: Brooklyn Gobble
PB: None
 
Start: 3:30 pm   Time: 1:45   Attendance: 100   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 R H E
Harding 2 0 0 0 4 4 10 14 1
Ala.-Huntsville 1 0 0 0 1 0 2 5 0

Harding 10

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Macy Ham cf 4 3 3 0 0 0 1
Kaya Lee lf 3 2 2 0 1 0 0
Jadyn Booth dh 4 1 2 1 0 0 0
Zoey Neal 1b 4 1 3 3 0 0 0
    Lana Danielson pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Alexis Boswell 3b 4 0 0 1 0 3 0
Emma Curry 2b 3 2 1 4 1 1 3
Riley Price p 4 0 1 1 0 0 0
    Emma Zaboronek pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Brooklyn Gobble p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Bailey Willis ss 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Tori Turner rf 3 0 1 0 0 1 2
Brooke Johnson c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 10 14 10 2 5 6

2B: Jadyn Booth (1)
HR: Emma Curry (1)
SB: Macy Ham (3); Kaya Lee (1); Zoey Neal (1); Lana Danielson (2);
Emma Curry (1)
E: Brooke Johnson (1)

Ala.-Huntsville 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Lawren Hayes 2b 1 1 0 0 2 0 0
Sadie Thompson cf 4 0 1 0 0 0 3
Alexa Douthitt 3b 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
Jada Henderson c 3 0 1 1 0 0 0
Maddie Cartron 1b 3 0 0 0 0 0 5
Sydney Harris dh 2 0 1 0 1 0 0
Kylee Smith ss 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Gracie Ashley pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jill Cockrell rf 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Brittany Slaten lf 2 0 1 0 1 0 1
Megan Shurtz p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jessie Cole p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Lydia West p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 24 2 5 1 4 0 9

2B: Jada Henderson (1)
SB: Lawren Hayes (1)
HBP: Lawren Hayes (1)

Harding IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Riley Price (W, 1-0) 5.0 5 2 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 21 23 8 7 –
Brooklyn Gobble 1.0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 3 6 1 2 –
Totals 5 2 1 4 0 0 0 1 0 24 29 9 9

Ala.-Huntsville IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Megan Shurtz (L, 0-1) 4.2 9 6 6 2 4 0 0 0 0 23 25 6 4 –
Jessie Cole 1.0 5 4 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 8 8 2 0 –
Lydia West 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 –
Totals 14 10 10 2 5 0 0 0 0 32 34 9 4



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Harding - Top of 1st HU UAH
M. Ham singled. 0 0
M. Ham stole second. 0 0
K. Lee singled; M. Ham advanced to third. 0 0
K. Lee stole second. 0 0
J. Booth grounded out to c unassisted. 0 0
Z. Neal singled, 2 RBI; K. Lee scored; M. Ham scored. 2 0
Z. Neal stole second. 2 0
A. Boswell struck out swinging. 2 0
E. Curry struck out swinging. 2 0

Ala.-Huntsville - Bottom of 1st HU UAH
L. Hayes flied out to lf. 2 0
S. Thompson grounded out to 3b. 2 0
A. Douthitt singled. 2 0
J. Henderson doubled, RBI; A. Douthitt scored. 2 1
M. Cartron grounded out to ss. 2 1

Harding - Top of 2nd HU UAH
R. Price flied out to cf. 2 1
B. Willis grounded out to 1b unassisted. 2 1
T. Turner singled. 2 1
M. Ham grounded out to ss. 2 1

Ala.-Huntsville - Bottom of 2nd HU UAH
S. Harris popped up to 1b. 2 1
K. Smith flied out to rf. 2 1
J. Cockrell grounded out to p. 2 1

Harding - Top of 3rd HU UAH
K. Lee walked. 2 1
J. Booth singled; K. Lee advanced to second. 2 1
Z. Neal popped up to 2b; J. Booth advanced to second; K. Lee advanced to third. 2 1
A. Boswell struck out swinging. 2 1
E. Curry flied out to rf. 2 1

Ala.-Huntsville - Bottom of 3rd HU UAH
B. Slaten singled, bunt. 2 1
L. Hayes walked; B. Slaten advanced to second. 2 1
S. Thompson singled, bunt; L. Hayes advanced to second; B. Slaten advanced to third. 2 1
A. Douthitt reached on a fielder's choice; S. Thompson advanced to second; L. Hayes advanced to third; B.
Slaten out at home ss to c. 2 1
J. Henderson popped up to ss. 2 1
M. Cartron flied out to lf. 2 1

Harding - Top of 4th HU UAH
R. Price popped up to ss. 2 1
B. Willis flied out to rf. 2 1
T. Turner struck out looking. 2 1



Ala.-Huntsville - Bottom of 4th HU UAH
S. Harris singled. 2 1
K. Smith reached on a fielder's choice; S. Harris out at second 3b to 2b. 2 1
G. Ashley pinch ran for K. Smith. 2 1
J. Cockrell grounded out to p; G. Ashley advanced to second. 2 1
B. Slaten popped up to 2b. 2 1

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

Harding - Top of 5th HU UAH
K. Smith to ss for G. Ashley. 2 1
M. Ham singled. 2 1
M. Ham stole second. 2 1
K. Lee flied out to cf. 2 1
J. Booth doubled, RBI; M. Ham scored. 3 1
Z. Neal singled; J. Booth advanced to third. 3 1
L. Danielson pinch ran for Z. Neal. 3 1
L. Danielson stole second. 3 1
A. Boswell grounded out to ss, RBI; L. Danielson advanced to third; J. Booth scored. 4 1
E. Curry walked. 4 1
E. Curry stole second; L. Danielson stole home. 5 1
R. Price singled, RBI; E. Curry scored. 6 1
E. Zaboronek pinch ran for R. Price. 6 1
J. Cole to p for M. Shurtz. 6 1
B. Willis singled; E. Zaboronek advanced to second. 6 1
T. Turner popped up to ss. 6 1

Ala.-Huntsville - Bottom of 5th HU UAH
Z. Neal to 1b for L. Danielson. 6 1
R. Price to p for E. Zaboronek. 6 1
L. Hayes walked. 6 1
L. Hayes stole second. 6 1
S. Thompson grounded out to 3b. 6 1
A. Douthitt flied out to lf. 6 1
J. Henderson reached on a fielder's choice, advanced to second on the error; L. Hayes scored on a fielding
error by c, unearned. 6 2
M. Cartron popped up to 1b. 6 2

Harding - Top of 6th HU UAH
M. Ham singled. 6 2
M. Ham stole second. 6 2
K. Lee singled; M. Ham advanced to third. 6 2
J. Booth popped up to p. 6 2
Z. Neal singled, RBI; K. Lee advanced to second; M. Ham scored. 7 2
A. Boswell struck out swinging. 7 2
E. Curry homered, 4 RBI; Z. Neal scored; K. Lee scored. 10 2
L. West to p for J. Cole. 10 2
R. Price flied out to rf. 10 2

Ala.-Huntsville - Bottom of 6th HU UAH
B. Gobble to p for R. Price. 10 2
S. Harris walked. 10 2
K. Smith reached on a fielder's choice; S. Harris out at second 2b to ss. 10 2
J. Cockrell reached on a fielder's choice; K. Smith out at second 2b to ss. 10 2
B. Slaten walked; J. Cockrell advanced to second. 10 2
L. Hayes hit by pitch; B. Slaten advanced to second; J. Cockrell advanced to third. 10 2
S. Thompson flied out to cf. 10 2



 


